## Santa Fe County

Resolution No. 2010- 188

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF APPLICATIONS TO THE NEW MEXICO WATER TRUST BOARD FOR WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS TO DISTRIBUTE BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION WATER AND WATERSHED PROJECTS IN SANTA FE COUNTY

WHEREAS, The Buckman Direct Diversion Project has been identified in the Jemez y Sangre Regional Water Plan as a key regional water project to close the gap between supply and demand in the Santa Fe Region; and

WHEREAS, storage and distribution of Buckman Direct Diversion Water is necessary to implement the Sustainable Development Plan for Santa Fe County; and

WHEREAS, Watershed Management and Restoration will protect water supplies in riparian areas for the benefit of humans, aquatic species and wildlife;

**NOW, THEREFOR, IT IS RESOLVED**, that the Board of County Commissioners of Santa Fe County adopts and passes this Resolution approving the submission of applications by staff to the Water Trust Board requesting funding for water system improvements to store and distribute Buckman Direct Diversion Water and Watershed Projects in Santa Fe County.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 17 day of ot, 2010

COUNTY HE

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

By:

Harry B. Montoya, Chair

ATTEST:

Valerie Espinoza, County Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Stephen C. Ross, County Attorney



COUNTY OF SANTA FE STATE OF NEW MEXICO BCC RESOLUTIONS PAGES: 2

I Hereby Certify That This Instrument Was Filed for Record On The 13TH Day Of October 2010 at 10:28:11

Record On The 13TH Day Of October, 2010 at 10:28:11 AM And Was Duly Recorded as Instrument # 1613732 Of The Records Of Santa Fe County

witness My Hand And Seal Of Office Walerie Espinozi
eputy County Clerk, Santa Fe, No.